MULTISTAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS HVM
CONTENTS   50 Hz
100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
 Page
- SPECIFICATIONS 200
 PUMP SPECIFICATION 200
 TYPE KEY 201

Rev. 0
MULTISTAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS HVM
TYPE KEY   50 Hz
201
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
- /
7 8 9
10
MN
3No.of impellers
HVM 1.53 9
Single phase only
Motor output in kW
0.65 0.9 1.5 32.2
N : Oval flanges
3
Model series
4 5 6
5m3/h at max.efficiency
PERFORMANCE CURVES
The specifications below qualify the curves shown on the following pages.
Tolerances according to ISO 9906 Annex A
The curves refer to effective speed of asynchronous motors at 50 Hz
Measurements were carried out with clean water at 20°C of temperature and with a kinematic viscosity
of = 1 mm2/s (1 cSt)
The NPSH curve is an average curve obtained in the same conditions of performance curves.
During the pump selection, consider to get a safety margin of at least 1 m.
The continuos curves indicate the recommended working range. The dotted curve is only a guide.
In order to avoid the risk of over-heating, the pumps should not be used at a flow rate below 10%
of best efficiency point.
Symbols explanation:
Q  = volume flow rate
H  = total head
P2  = pump power input (shaft power)
 = pump efficiency
NPSH = net positive suction head required by the pump
Rev. 0
MULTISTAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS HVM
SELECTION CHART   50 Hz
202
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
l/min 0 20 30 45 60 80 100 130 160 200 250
m3/h 0 1.2 1.8 2.7 3.6 4.8 6.0 7.8 9.6 12 15
 3-3N/0.65M  3-3N/0.65 0.65 0.9 33.9 31.4 29.3 25.5 20.4 12
 3-4N/0.65M  3-4N/0.65 0.65 0.9 45 42 39.1 34 27.2 16
 3-5N/0.9M  3-5N/0.9 0.9 1.2 56.5 52.5 49 42.5 34 20
 3-6N/0.9M  3-6N/0.9 0.9 1.2 68 62.5 58.5 51 41 24
 3-7N/1.5M  3-7N/1.5 1.5 2 79 73 68.5 59.5 47.5 28
 3-8N/1.5M  3-8N/1.5 1.5 2 90.5 83.5 78 68 54.5 32
 3-9N/1.5M  3-9N/1.5 1.5 2 102 94 88 76.5 61 36
 5-3N/0.65M  5-3N/0.65 0.65 0.9 34.5 32.3 30.7 29 26 22 13.2
 5-4N/0.9M  5-4N/0.9 0.9 1.2 46 43 41 38.6 34.7 29.4 17.6
 5-5N/1.5M  5-5N/1.5 1.5 2 57.5 54 51 48.5 43.5 36.7 22
 5-6N/1.5M  5-6N/1.5 1.5 2 69 64.5 61.5 58 52 44 26.4
 5-7N/1.5M  5-7N/1.5 1.5 2 80.5 75.5 71.5 67.5 61 51.5 30.8
 5-8N/2.2M  5-8N/2.2 2.2 3 92 86 82 77 69.5 58.5 35.2
 5-9N/2.2M  5-9N/2.2 2.2 3 104 97 92 87 78 66 39.6
 10-3N/1.5M  10-3N/1.5 1.5 2 36 33.3 32.1 30.9 28.6 25.5 19.3 8.7
 10-4N/1.5M  10-4N/1.5 1.5 2 48 44.5 43 41 38.1 34 25.7 11.6
 10-5N/2.2M  10-5N/2.2 2.2 3 60 55.5 53.5 51.5 47.5 42.5 32.1 14.5
 10-6N/2.2M  10-6N/2.2 2.2 3 72 66.5 64.5 62 57 51 38.5 17.4
-  10-7N/3 3 4 84 77.5 75 72 66.5 59.5 45 20.3
-  10-8N/3 3 4 96 89 85.5 82.5 76 68 51.5 23.2
HVM
Three phase